
Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba
Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453
OFFICE OF THE DEAN

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
1ST SEMESTER A.Y. 2024-2025
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ACCOUNTANCY

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO MAX ROOM STATUS

1st Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT
SECTION: 1BAMKM
BLW063 BUSINESS LAW (OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS) M 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 35 L114 OPEN
ECO023B BASIC MICROECONOMICS W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 35 L114 OPEN

SECTION: GEC033
GEC033 MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: RELED053
RELED053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM 40 L210 OPEN

SECTION: GEC043
GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L105 OPEN
SECTION: GEC023
GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN
SECTION: GEC003
GEC003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MW 9:00 AM 10:30AM 40 L104 OPEN
SECTION: LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 
LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 (LETRAN 

CALAMBA)
F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 ONLINE OPEN

1st Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY

SECTION: 1BSA
ACTED093 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS F 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 30 ONLINE OPEN
ACTED163 FINANCIAL MARKETS W 7:30 AM 10:30 AM 30 L201 OPEN

BLW003 LAW ON OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS W 1:00PM 4:00 PM 30 L115 OPEN

BUSED063 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING S 7:30 AM 10:30 AM 30 L114 OPEN

SECTION: GEC033
GEC033 MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: GEC043
GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: GEC023
GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 
LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 (LETRAN F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 ONLINE OPEN
SECTION: RELED053
RELED053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM 40 L210 OPEN

1st Year: BS HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SECTION: 1BAHRM
MNGT053 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMNET W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 L201 OPEN
BLW063 BUSINESS LAW (OBLIGATIONS AND CONTRACTS) M 1:00PM 4:00 PM 30 L115 OPEN

SECTION: GEC033
GEC033 MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN
SECTION: GEC043
GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: GEC023
GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN

SECTION: LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 
LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1 (LETRAN F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 ONLINE OPEN



SECTION: RELED053
RELED053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 7:30 AM 9:00 AM 40 L210 OPEN
SECTION: GEC003
GEC003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF TH 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 40 L103 OPEN

2nd Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT
SECTION: 2BAMKM
BUSED083 GOOD GOVERNANCE AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY W 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 M102 OPEN

MKMT043 PROFESSIONAL SALESMANSHIP WH 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 40 L114 OPEN
MKMT053 MARKETING MANAGEMENT W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 L202 OPEN

SECTION: RZL023
RZL023 BUHAY AT GAWA NI RIZAL TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L114 OPEN

SECTION: GECELEC2
GECELEC2 THE ENTREPRENEURIAL MIND TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 40 L102 OPEN

SECTION: NSTP2-18
C2-02 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2 S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN
SECTION: PATHFIT2022
PATHFIT2022 EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS H 8:30 AM 10:30 AM 45 L212 OPEN

SECTION: RELED083
RELED083 CHRISTIAN ETHICS TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L210 OPEN

2nd Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY
SECTION: 2BSA
ACTED183 STRATEGIC COST ACCOUNTING S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 L114 OPEN
ACTED026B INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING 2 MF 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L115 OPEN

ACTED061L STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION 
LAB

W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 30 A203-L OPEN

ACTED062 STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION F 1:00 PM 3:00 PM 30 L114 OPEN

SECTION: NSTP2-18

C2-02 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2 S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L105 OPEN
BUSED053 MANAGEMENT SCIENCE W 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L115 OPEN

SECTION: RZL023
RZL023 BUHAY AT GAWA NI RIZAL TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 40 L114 OPEN
SECTION: PATHFIT2022
PATHFIT2022 EXERCISE-BASED FITNESS H 8:30AM 10:30 AM 40 L112 OPEN

RELED083
RELED083 CHRISTIAN ETHICS TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L210 OPEN

3rd Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT
SECTION: 3BAMKM
LQEC383 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 38 S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 ONLINE OPEN
MKMT-ELEC1 ENTREPRENEURIAL MANAGEMENT W 10:30 PM 12:00 PM 40 L201 OPEN

   W 2:30PM 4:00PM 40 L104 OPEN
MKMT033 MARKETING RESEARCH W 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 40 L112 OPEN

   W 9:00 AM 10:30AM 40 L202 OPEN
MKMT093 DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT H 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L201 OPEN

MKMT103 SALES MANAGEMENT H 1:00PM 4:00PM 40 L114   OPEN
MNGT253 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT T 9:00 AM 12:00 AM 40 L201 OPEN
MNGT273 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRADE M 1:00 PM 4:00PM 40 L115 OPEN

3rd Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY
SECTION: 3BSA
ACCT-PRC6 ACCOUNTING INTERNSHIP (600 HOURS) S 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 30 L115 OPEN

OPEN
ACCT-RESA ACCOUNTANCY RESEARCH 1 (PROPOSAL) F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 30 L112 OPEN

4th Year: BSBA MARKETING MANAGEMENT
SECTION: 4BAMKM
LQEC403 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 40 S 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 40 ONLINE OPEN
MKMT-BR2 BUSINESS RESEARCH 2 F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 40 L114 OPEN
MKMT-ELEC3 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING    W   1:00PM 2:30PM 40 L113       OPEN



MKMT-ELEC3
   W 9:00 AM 10:30AM L103       OPEN

MKMT-ELEC4 SPECIAL TOPICS IN MARKETING S 9:00 AM 12:00PM 40 L115 OPEN

MKMT063 STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT W 10:30 AM 12:00PM 40 L113 OPEN
W 2:30 PM 4:00PM L202

MNGT123 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT T 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 L115 OPEN

TAX013B INCOME TAXATION F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 40 L115 OPEN

4th Year: BS ACCOUNTANCY
SECTION: 4BSA
ACCT111L AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT LAB W 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 30 A205-L OPEN

ACCT112 AUDITING IN A CIS ENVIRONMENT M 1:00 PM 3:00PM 30 A205-L OPEN

ACCT173 ACCOUNTING FOR SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS M 9:00 AM 12:00PM 30 L115 OPEN
ACCT233B AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: CONCEPTS F 9:00 AM 12:00PM 30 L115 OPEN

AND APPLICATIONS 2
ACCT243 AUDITING AND ASSURANCE: SPECIALIZED INDUSTRIES T 1:30 PM 4:30 PM 30 L114 OPEN

ACELEC-3 OPERATIONS AUDITING H 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 30 L115 OPEN

ACCT183 ACCOUNTING FOR BUSINESS COMBINATIONS W 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 30 L114 OPEN

ACTED213 STRATEGIC BUSINESS ANALYSIS T 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 30 L115 OPEN

MNGT263 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT (TQM) H 1:00 PM 4:00 PM 30 L201 OPEN
TAX073 BUSINESS TAXATION MW 7:30 AM 9:00AM 30 L115 OPEN
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